



**TOWN OF WESTWOOD
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS**

**INVITATION FOR BIDS
Canton Street Mill and Overlay Paving
IFB # DPW-23-B-023
Addendum 01
March 21, 2023**

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

Addendum 01 extends the Bid due date until 12:00 am on March 24, 2023.

Addendum 01 provides answers to questions.

Q1 Should line item 470.2 be linear feet and not tons?

A1 Yes, Item 470.2 should be linear feet.

Q2 Is there an engineering estimate available?

A2 Engineering estimate is attached.

II. ADDENDUM 01 RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

BIDDERS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM WITH THE BID SUBMITTAL.

Signature _____

Name _____

(Please Print)

Title _____

Company _____

Date _____

End of Addendum No. 1

Town of Westwood
Department of Public Works



Opinion of Probable Construction Cost
2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
CANTON STREET

8-Feb-23

			MassDOT		
ITEM	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE	QTY	TOTAL
220.	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 407.50	51.0	\$ 20,782.50
220.2	FT	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	\$ 437.50	15.0	\$ 6,562.50
220.7	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 400.00	17.0	\$ 6,800.00
222.3	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 1,050.00	6.0	\$ 6,300.00
223.2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DICARDED	\$ 100.00	6.0	\$ 600.00
357.	EA	GATE BOX	\$ 400.00	6.0	\$ 2,400.00
358.	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 230.00	16.0	\$ 3,680.00
381.	EA	SERVICE BOX	\$ 390.00	2.0	\$ 780.00
381.3	EA	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 205.00	2.0	\$ 410.00
415.2	SY	PAVEMENT FINE MILLING	\$ 3.00	24,524.0	\$ 73,572.00
450.23	TON	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE-12.5 (SSC-12.5)	\$ 95.00	2,747.0	\$ 260,965.00
450.53	TON	SUPERPAVE LEVELING COURSE-12.5 (SLC-12.5)	\$ 155.00	69.0	\$ 10,695.00
451.	TON	HMA FOR PATCHING	\$ 246.00	183.0	\$ 45,018.00
452.	GAL	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	\$ 7.00	1,962.0	\$ 13,734.00
453.	FT	HMA JOINT ADHESIVE	\$ 1.13	8,884.0	\$ 9,994.50
470.2	FT	HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM, TYPE A - MODIFIED	\$ 12.00	3,630.0	\$ 43,560.00
697.1	EA	SILT SACK	\$ 190.00	59.0	\$ 11,210.00
751.	CY	LOAM FOR ROADSIDES	\$ 65.00	90.0	\$ 5,850.00
765.	SY	SEEDING	\$ 2.75	805.7	\$ 2,218.33
767.6	CY	AGED PINE BARK MULCH	\$ 100.00	5.0	\$ 500.00
851.1	DAY	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$ 50.00	38.0	\$ 1,900.00
852.	SF	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	\$ 21.25	91.0	\$ 1,933.75
859.	DAY	REFLECTORIZED DRUM	\$ 0.25	790.0	\$ 197.50
864.07	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW AND LEGENDS (EPOXY)	\$ 3.23	1,770.0	\$ 5,717.10
868.06	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (EPOXY)	\$ 0.85	17,660.0	\$ 15,011.00
868.12	FT	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (EPOXY)	\$ 3.30	485.0	\$ 1,600.50
869.06	FT	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (EPOXY)	\$ 0.85	17,880.0	\$ 15,198.00
999.	HR	POLICE SERVICES	\$ 57.50	885.0	\$ 50,887.50
SUBTOTAL					\$ 618,077.18
CONTINGENCY (0%)					\$ -
TOTAL					\$ 618,077
SAY					\$ 618,100.00